PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philip BOLLETER	07/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dentalpoint AG
Street Address:	Hohlstrasse 614
City:	Zurich
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8048

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13981596

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063822669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-382-1191

Email: swpaquiet@speckmanlaw.com Correspondent Name: Speckman Law Group PLLC Address Line 1: 2014B East Union Street Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13500.1022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet Sleath
Signature:	/Janet Sleath/
Date:	07/24/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=1P6599USPC_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030875 FRAME: 0993

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Philip BOLLETER**, have invented the subject matter which is described and claimed in the patent application entitled **DENTURE SYSTEM**, the specification of which is assigned Attorney Docket No. 13500.1022 of the law firm SPECKMAN LAW GROUP PLLC; and

WHEREAS, **DENTALPOINT AG**, a Swiss corporation, having a mailing address of Hohlstrasse 614, CH-8048 Zurich, SWITZERLAND, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Philip BOLLETER, hereby sell, assign and transfer to DENTALPOINT AG, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said subject matter, patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said subject matter, application and patents in this or any foreign country and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions of any type, to be held and enjoyed by DENTALPOINT AG, for their own use and benefit, and for their successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which patents may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have the full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to DENTALPOINT AG, or their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said patent application and the subject matter described therein, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid **DENTALPOINT AG**, and their successors and assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for said subject matter in this or any foreign country.

I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Ann W. Speckman and Janet Sleath, of the Speckman Law Group PLLC, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 13/981,596, filed 24 July 2013) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Executed at Rinch, this 10 day of July, 2013.

Philip BOLLETER

PATENT REEL: 030875 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 07/25/2013